
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:814
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2002
RADIATION DEATHS
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of deaths reported in Maharashtra especially in Mumbai due to radiation during 1999-2000, 2000-2001 & 2001-2002;

(b) whether similar deaths have also been reported in other parts of country during the same period;

(c) if so, details thereof, State-wise & year-wise;

(d) whether Government propose to take some preventive steps to check such deaths in future;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) No deaths were reported either from Mumbai or from other parts of Maharashtra during 1999-2000, 2000-2001 & 2001-2002 due to radiation.

(b) No, sir.

(c) to (d) Do not arise.
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